

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-22-2001



U.I

101725339

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
5.14.01 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type			
× New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Seaspan Products, Corp.				
14dille Seaspail 110daees, colp. 04/20/2001				
Formerly General Partnership Other	ARK DEL			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Empress International, Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Address (1) A 10 Harbor Park Drive				
Address (line 1) 10 Marbot Falk Brive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Port Washington	NY 11050 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country			
	tion Delaware			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2001 GTON11 00000064 1359435				
1101	je approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
gathering the data needed to service and Regulatory Affairs, Office of mai	the approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doction, ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS led with required cover sheet(s) information to: Washington, D.C. 20231			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0684

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic I	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the fir	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 518-433-4740				
Name	Patrick Lalor			
Addross (in a 4)				
Address (line 1)	c/o Corporation Service Co	ompany		
Address (line 2)	80 State Street			
Address (line 3)	6th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Albany, NY 12207			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	e document # 5	
Number of Fee Amour	Properties Enter the total for Payment: Enclose Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	number of properties involved r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00 mt.) #	
01-1	Ciampturo			
To : atta	and Signature the best of my knowledge and bel ched copy is a true copy of the or cated herein.	ilef, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep		
Patrick La	lor	fatal Ah	05/11/2001 Date Signed	
	e of Person Signing	Signature		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Mark: Seachile

Registration No. 1,359,435 Class No. International 29

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

WHEREAS. Seaspan Products, Corp. as Assignor with an address of C/O Neuman, 35 Sutton Place, NYCOO22 and Empress International, Ltd. as Assignee with an address of 10 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050 are joint owners of the trademark referenced above which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor Seaspan Products, Corp. has discontinued use of the subject trademark and Assignee Empress International, Ltd. continues to use the subject mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor Seaspan Products, Corp. is desirous of transferring and assigning all right, title and interest in said mark and its registration to Assignee Empress International, Ltd. and Assignee Empress International, Ltd. is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor Seaspan Products, Corp.'s rights and interests in said mark and the registration;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Seaspan Products, Corp. does hereby assign to Assignee Empress International, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the registration of said mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the good will of the business symbolized and associated with said mark.

Dated: April 20, 2001—

Seaspan Products, Corp. as Assignor by Hans Neuman, Vice President

Empress International, Ltd. as Assignee

by Joel Kolen, President.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/14/2001 REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0686